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Pennsylvania Democratic Primary Poll Crosstabs
February 22-23, 2014

Results:

Now, | am going to read you a list of names. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of each.

Ed Rendell

Region

Northern Philadelphia - Pittsburgh - Scranton - Lehigh South

Tier Southeast Southwest Valley Central

Favorable 48.33% 74.00% 44.96% 60.00% 52.78%
Unfavorable 26.67% 11.33% 38.76% 21.82% 33.33%
Not sure 25.00% 14.67% 16.28% 18.18% 13.89%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Age

18to35 36to50 51to65 66 andolder
Favorable 57.14% 60.68% 61.36% 50.38%
Unfavorable 21.43% 29.06% 25.57% 23.66%
Not sure 21.43% 10.26% 13.07% 25.95%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Race/Ethnicity

White Black Other
Favorable 58.01% 67.74% 43.33%
Unfavorable 27.62% 11.29% 30.00%
Not sure 14.36% 20.97% 26.67%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Gender

Female Male
Favorable 50.42% 65.49%
Unfavorable 27.08% 23.89%
Not sure 22.50% 10.62%
Total 100.00% 100.00%
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Ideology

Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favorable 75.18% 56.40% 30.43% 47.37%
Unfavorable 18.44% 26.74% 45.65% 26.32%
Not sure 6.38% 16.86% 23.91% 26.32%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Bob Casey
Region
Northern Philadelphia - Pittsburgh - Scranton - South
Tier Southeast Southwest Lehigh Valley Central

Favorable 61.90% 58.17% 60.63% 74.55% 73.24%
Unfavorable 20.63% 17.65% 20.47% 20.00% 12.68%
Not sure 17.46% 24.18% 18.90% 5.45% 14.08%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Age

18to35 36to50 51to65 66 andolder
Favorable 63.41% 60.68% 67.98% 60.15%
Unfavorable 19.51% 19.66% 16.85% 18.80%
Not sure 17.07% 19.66% 15.17% 21.05%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Race/Ethnicity

White Black Other
Favorable 65.21% 62.90% 56.67%
Unfavorable 20.00% 9.68% 13.33%
Not sure 14.79% 27.42% 30.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Gender
Female Male

Favorable 57.26% 70.18%
Unfavorable 20.75% 15.79%
Not sure 21.99% 14.04%
Total 100.00% 100.00%



Ideology

Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favorable 74.83% 66.09% 42.22% 50.00%
Unfavorable 13.99% 17.24% 35.56% 25.00%
Not sure 11.19% 16.67% 22.22% 25.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
John Hanger
Region
Northern Philadelphia - Pittsburgh - Scranton - Lehigh  South

Tier Southeast Southwest Valley Central
Favorable 8.06% 6.49% 7.03% 5.45% 15.28%
Unfavorable 9.68% 14.94% 15.63% 20.00% 12.50%
Not sure 82.26% 78.57% 77.34% 74.55% 72.22%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Age

18to35 36to50 51to65 66 andolder

Favorable 19.05% 6.84% 7.30% 6.72%
Unfavorable 11.90% 11.97% 16.85% 14.93%
Not sure 69.05% 81.20%  75.84% 78.36%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Race/Ethnicity

White Black Other
Favorable 8.79% 6.15% 3.33%
Unfavorable 14.56% 12.31% 23.33%
Not sure 76.65% 81.54% 73.33%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Gender

Female Male
Favorable 4.94% 11.40%
Unfavorable 12.76% 16.67%
Not sure 82.30% 71.93%
Total 100.00% 100.00%



Ideology

Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favorable 9.09% 6.90% 10.64% 5.00%
Unfavorable 17.48% 13.79% 23.40% 15.00%
Not sure 73.43% 79.31% 65.96% 80.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Rob McCord
Region
Northern Philadelphia - Pittsburgh - Scranton - Lehigh South
Tier Southeast Southwest Valley Central
Favorable 25.81% 17.76% 11.02% 13.21% 21.13%
Unfavorable 8.06% 10.53% 14.17% 15.09% 12.68%
Not sure 66.13% 71.71% 74.80% 71.70% 66.20%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Age
18to35 36to50 51to65 66 andolder
Favorable 31.71% 17.09%  18.18% 10.69%
Unfavorable 12.20% 10.26% 11.93% 13.74%
Not sure 56.10% 72.65% 69.89% 75.57%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Race/Ethnicity
White Black Other
Favorable 19.17% 7.81% 13.33%
Unfavorable 10.83% 12.50% 23.33%
Not sure 70.00% 79.69% 63.33%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Gender
Female Male
Favorable 10.46% 23.89%
Unfavorable 10.46% 13.72%
Not sure 79.08% 62.39%
Total 100.00% 100.00%



Ideology

Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Favorable 23.24% 15.52% 13.04% 20.00%
Unfavorable  13.38% 11.49% 15.22% 20.00%
Not sure 63.38% 72.99% 71.74% 60.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Katie McGinty

Region
Northern Philadelphia - Pittsburgh - Scranton - South

Tier Southeast Southwest Lehigh Valley Central
Favorable 25.81% 13.33% 16.00% 20.75% 19.72%
Unfavorable 9.68% 11.33% 15.20% 9.43% 11.27%
Not sure 64.52% 75.33% 68.80% 69.81% 69.01%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Age

18to35 36to50 51to65 66 andolder

Favorable 23.81%  21.55% 18.18% 11.02%
Unfavorable 14.29% 12.93% 12.50% 9.45%
Not sure 61.90% 65.52% 69.32% 79.53%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Race/Ethnicity

White Black Other
Favorable 19.78% 10.94% 7.14%
Unfavorable 11.14% 9.38% 25.00%
Not sure 69.08% 79.69% 67.86%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Gender

Female Male
Favorable 13.92% 21.43%
Unfavorable 9.70% 14.29%
Not sure 76.37% 64.29%

Total 100.00%  100.00%



Ideology

Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favorable 22.38% 16.09% 13.04% 10.00%
Unfavorable 11.89% 13.22% 17.39% 10.00%
Not sure 65.73% 70.69% 69.57% 80.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Allyson Schwartz
Region
Northern Philadelphia - Pittsburgh - Scranton - Lehigh South
Tier Southeast Southwest Valley Central
Favorable 20.97% 55.03% 18.40% 18.87% 25.35%
Unfavorable 6.45% 15.44% 16.80% 13.21% 9.86%
Not sure 72.58% 29.53% 64.80% 67.92% 64.79%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Age
18to35 36to50 51to65 66 andolder
Favorable 50.00% 25.64% 36.36% 25.20%
Unfavorable 12.50% 16.24% 14.20% 10.24%
Not sure 37.50% 58.12% 49.43% 64.57%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Race/Ethnicity
White Black Other
Favorable 29.61% 45.31% 28.57%
Unfavorable 13.97% 6.25% 21.43%
Not sure 56.42% 48.44% 50.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Gender
Female Male
Favorable 25.42% 38.39%
Unfavorable 11.44% 15.63%
Not sure 63.14% 45.98%
Total 100.00%  100.00%



Ideology

Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favorable 50.00% 28.74% 23.40% 15.00%
Unfavorable 12.68% 15.52% 17.02% 15.00%
Not sure 37.32% 55.75% 59.57% 70.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Jack Wagner
Region
Northern Philadelphia - Pittsburgh - Scranton - Lehigh South
Tier Southeast Southwest Valley Central
Favorable 18.03% 12.75% 37.10% 13.46% 29.58%
Unfavorable 13.11% 16.78% 23.39% 15.38% 9.86%
Not sure 68.85% 70.47% 39.52% 71.15% 60.56%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Age
18to35 36to50 51to65 66 andolder
Favorable 24.39%  20.00%  23.30% 24.00%
Unfavorable 24.39% 14.78%  18.75% 13.60%
Not sure 51.22% 65.22% 57.95% 62.40%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Race/Ethnicity
White Black Other
Favorable 25.07% 15.63% 14.29%
Unfavorable 16.62% 18.75% 14.29%
Not sure 58.31% 65.63% 71.43%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Gender
Female Male
Favorable 16.74% 29.02%
Unfavorable 12.88% 20.98%
Not sure 70.39% 50.00%
Total 100.00%  100.00%



Ideology

Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favorable 20.28% 30.64% 25.53% 20.00%
Unfavorable 19.58% 19.08% 19.15% 10.00%
Not sure 60.14% 50.29% 55.32% 70.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Tom Wolf
Region
Northern Scranton/Lehigh  South
Tier Philadelphia/Southeast Pittsburgh/Southwest Valley Central
Favorable 40.00% 55.41% 54.47% 72.55% 77.94%
Unfavorable  5.00% 5.41% 9.76% 3.92% 4.41%
Not sure 55.00% 39.19% 35.77% 23.53% 17.65%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Age
18to35 36to50 51to65 66 andolder
Favorable 50.00% 43.36% 66.67% 63.41%
Unfavorable  12.50% 7.08% 5.75% 4.07%
Not sure 37.50% 49.56% 27.59% 32.52%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Race/Ethnicity
White Black Other
Favorable 60.40% 58.73% 34.62%
Unfavorable 6.27% 1.59% 15.38%
Not sure 33.33% 39.68% 50.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Gender
Female Male
Favorable 58.52% 58.37%
Unfavorable 3.06% 9.50%
Not sure 38.43% 32.13%
Total 100.00% 100.00%



Ideology

Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favorable 65.96% 62.07% 51.06% 50.00%
Unfavorable 5.67% 6.90% 10.64% 10.00%
Not sure 28.37% 31.03% 38.30% 40.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Q: In the Democratic primary election for Governor, which of the following Democrats would
you most likely support: John Hanger, Rob McCord, Katie McGinty, Allyson Schwartz, Jack

Wagner or Tom Wolf?

Region

Northern Scranton/Lehigh  South

Tier Philadelphia/Southeast Pittsburgh/Southwest Valley Central

Hanger 8.62% 6.21% 4.20% 8.00% 8.82%
McCord 17.24% 9.66% 5.04% 2.00% 4.41%
McGinty 10.34% 1.38% 8.40% 10.00% 4.41%
Schwartz 5.17% 31.03% 4.20% 6.00% 7.35%
Wagner 6.90% 0.69% 17.65% 6.00% 4.41%
Wolf 20.69% 36.55% 36.13% 56.00% 55.88%
Not sure 31.03% 14.48% 24.37% 12.00% 14.71%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Age

18to35 36to50 51to65 66 andolder
Hanger 15.38% 3.70% 5.23% 8.26%
McCord 10.26% 11.11% 7.56% 4.13%
McGinty 2.56% 8.33% 3.49% 8.26%
Schwartz 25.64% 13.89% 13.95% 9.92%
Wagner 2.56% 7.41% 7.56% 8.26%
Wolf 25.64% 29.63% 45.35% 44.63%
Not sure 17.95% 25.93% 16.86% 16.53%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%



Race/Ethnicity

White Black Other
Hanger 5.52% 15.87% 0.00%
McCord 8.43% 4.76% 8.00%
McGinty 6.69% 3.17% 4.00%
Schwartz 12.79% 17.46% 20.00%
Wagner 8.14% 3.17% 8.00%
Wolf 40.41% 38.10% 32.00%
Not sure 18.02% 17.46% 28.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Gender

Female Male
Hanger 6.67% 6.51%
McCord 4.44% 11.16%
McGinty 5.78% 6.05%
Schwartz 12.44% 15.35%
Wagner 5.78% 8.84%
Wolf 40.44% 38.60%
Not sure 24.44% 13.49%
Total 100.00% 100.00%
Ideology

Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Hanger 6.29% 6.32% 6.52% 5.00%
McCord 9.09% 7.47% 2.17% 10.00%
McGinty 5.59% 6.32% 0.00% 0.00%
Schwartz  21.68% 12.07% 13.04% 5.00%
Wagner 5.59% 10.34% 10.87% 5.00%
Wolf 41.26% 41.38% 36.96% 35.00%
Not sure 10.49% 16.09% 30.43% 40.00%
Total 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00%



Q: In the Democratic primary election for Lieutenant Governor, which of the following

Democrats would you most likely support: Mark Critz, Brad Koplinski, Brandon Neuman, Jay

Paterno, Mark Smith and Mike Stack?

Region
Northern Scranton/Lehigh South
Tier Philadelphia/Southeast Pittsburgh/Southwest Valley Central
Critz 13.46% 5.88% 32.74% 0.00% 25.40%
Koplinski 9.62% 2.94% 0.88% 4.08% 4.76%
Neuman 7.69% 7.35% 4.42% 4.08% 9.52%
Paterno 23.08% 8.09% 15.04% 34.69% 23.81%
Smith 5.77% 0.74% 0.88% 8.16% 0.00%
Stack 3.85% 10.29% 1.77% 8.16% 1.59%
Not sure 36.54% 64.71% 44.25% 40.82% 34.92%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Age
18to35 36to50 51to65 66 andolder
Critz 19.44% 18.81% 18.87% 10.26%
Koplinski 5.56% 5.94% 4.40% 0.00%
Neuman 8.33% 7.92% 4.40% 7.69%
Paterno 11.11% 16.83% 13.21% 25.64%
Smith 5.56% 0.99% 3.77% 0.00%
Stack 8.33% 5.94% 5.66% 4.27%
Not sure 41.67% 43.56% 49.69% 52.14%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Race/Ethnicity
White Black Other
Critz 17.99% 12.07% 9.52%
Koplinski 4.27% 0.00% 0.00%
Neuman 5.79% 12.07% 4.76%
Paterno 19.51% 5.17% 23.81%
Smith 2.74% 0.00% 0.00%
Stack 5.49% 5.17% 9.52%
Not sure 44.21% 65.52% 52.38%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%



Gender

Female Male

Critz 15.20% 17.70%
Koplinski 1.96% 5.26%
Neuman 7.84% 5.26%
Paterno 17.16% 17.70%
Smith 0.98% 3.35%
Stack 4.90% 6.22%
Not sure 51.96% 44.50%
Total 100.00% 100.00%
Ideology

Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Critz 17.48% 19.19% 13.04% 0.00%
Koplinski 4.20% 4.07% 4.35% 0.00%
Neuman 6.99% 3.49% 13.04% 0.00%
Paterno 16.08% 19.19% 17.39% 20.00%
Smith 2.80% 1.74% 0.00% 5.00%
Stack 6.29% 4.65% 6.52% 10.00%
Not sure  46.15% 47.67% 45.65% 65.00%
Total 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Now, I’'m going to read you two additional names. Please tell me whether you have a favorable

or unfavorable opinion of each.

Joe Sestak

Region

Northern Scranton/Lehigh  South

Tier Philadelphia/Southeast Pittsburgh/Southwest Valley Central

Favorable 30.61% 46.21% 23.21% 35.42% 28.81%
Unfavorable 10.20% 9.09% 14.29% 10.42% 11.86%
Not sure 59.18% 44.70% 62.50% 54.17% 59.32%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Age

18to35 36to50 51to65 66andolder
Favorable 51.43% 30.30% 35.48% 29.73%
Unfavorable 5.71% 17.17% 9.68% 9.91%
Not sure 42.86%  52.53% 54.84% 60.36%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%



Race/Ethnicity

White Black Other
Favorable 36.28% 20.00% 42.86%
Unfavorable 10.41% 12.73% 19.05%
Not sure 53.31% 67.27% 38.10%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%
Gender

Female Male
Favorable 23.71% 43.69%
Unfavorable 7.22% 15.05%
Not sure 69.07% 41.26%
Total 100.00%  100.00%
Ideology

Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Favorable 43.26% 33.91% 22.22% 10.00%
Unfavorable 9.22% 13.79% 13.33% 5.00%
Not sure 47.52% 52.30% 64.44% 85.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Kathleen Kane

Region

Northern Scranton/Lehigh  South

Tier Philadelphia/Southeast Pittsburgh/Southwest Valley Central
Favorable 61.22% 37.88% 46.02% 75.00% 59.32%
Unfavorable 8.16% 12.88% 9.73% 8.33% 10.17%
Not sure 30.61% 49.24% 44.25% 16.67% 30.51%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Age
18to35 36to50 51to65 66 andolder

Favorable 45.71%  49.00%  52.60% 50.89%
Unfavorable 14.29%  11.00% 9.74% 9.82%
Not sure 40.00%  40.00% 37.66% 39.29%

Total

100.00% 100.00%

100.00% 100.00%



Race/Ethnicity

White Black Other
Favorable 57.05% 23.64% 30.00%
Unfavorable 9.72% 12.73% 15.00%
Not sure 33.23% 63.64% 55.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%
Gender

Female Male
Favorable 41.97% 58.65%
Unfavorable 9.33% 11.54%
Not sure 48.70% 29.81%
Total 100.00%  100.00%
Ideology

Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Favorable 59.86% 53.45% 34.04% 30.00%
Unfavorable 4.93% 13.79% 12.77% 15.00%
Not sure 35.21% 32.76% 53.19% 55.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Q: In a hypothetical Democratic primary election for United States Senate in 2016, which of the
following Democrats would you most likely support: Kathleen Kane or Joe Sestak?

Region

Northern Scranton/Lehigh  South

Tier Philadelphia/Southeast Pittsburgh/Southwest Valley Central

Kane 61.70% 29.46% 49.07% 68.75% 50.00%
Sestak 21.28% 34.88% 16.67% 20.83% 21.43%
Not sure 17.02% 35.66% 34.26% 10.42% 28.57%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Age

18to35 36to50 51to65 66 and older
Kane 32.35% 52.13% 44.00% 50.00%
Sestak 23.53% 22.34% 28.00% 21.82%
Not sure 44.12% 25.53% 28.00% 28.18%

Total 100.00%  100.00%  100.00% 100.00%



Race/Ethnicity

White Black Other
Kane 51.13% 28.00% 30.00%
Sestak 24.76% 22.00% 30.00%
Not sure 24.12% 50.00% 40.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Gender

Female Male
Kane 47.83% 45.59%
Sestak 16.85% 31.37%
Not sure 35.33% 23.04%
Total 100.00% 100.00%
Ideology

Liberal Moderate Conservative  Not sure

Kane 47.89% 49.13% 44.68% 25.00%
Sestak 26.76% 24.86% 23.40% 15.00%
Not sure 25.35% 26.01% 31.91% 60.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%



